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Video distributor
Reépartiteur vidéo
Distributore video
Videojakaja

Video distributér
Ditribuidor de video
Distribuidor de video
Rozdélovac¢ video signalu
Rozdelovac¢ video signalu

PacnpenenuTens BuaeocurHanos

@ Warning

Electric voltage!
Risk of death and fire due to electrical voltage of 110-230V.
- Work on the 110-230V supply system may only be
performed by authorised electricians!
- Disconnect the mains power supply prior to
installation and/or di nbly!

Advertencia

iVoltaje Eléctrico!

Riesgo de muerte y fuego causado por voltaje eléctrico de

110-230V

- iSélo se permite que electricistas autorizados operan el
sistema de potencia de operacion de 110-230V!

- iDesconectar del fuente de potencia principal antes de
instalacion y/o desmontaje!

Mise en garde

Matériel sous tension!

La tension électrique en 110-230V peut provoquer des chocs

électriques ou des incendies en cas de mauvaise utilisation.

- Le travail sous une tension de 110-230V doit étre effectué
par un technicien spécialisé.

- Couper le courant avant toute intervention sur le matériel.

Aviso

Perigo de tenséo elétrica!

Risco de morte e fogo devido a tenséo elétrica de 110-230V.

- Trabalho sobre o sistema de alimentagéo 110-230V pode
ser realizado exclusivamente pelos técnicos autorizados!

- Desligue a fonte de alimentagao principal antes da
instalacéo e/ou desmontagem!

Attenzione

Tensione elettrica!

Rischio di morte e di fiamme causati dalla tensione elettrica

110-230V.

- Lavorare sull'alimentazione da 110-230V solo se elettricisti
autorizzati

- Scollegare la tensione di alimentazione prima di installare o
disinstallare i dispostivi.

Varovani

Elektrické napéti!

Nebezpeci smrti a pozaru v disledku elektrického napéti

230 V.

- Praci na 230V napajecim systému sméji provadét pouze
kvalifikovani elektrikafi!

- Pred instalaci a/nebo demontazi odpojte od zdroje
elektrického proudu!

Varoitus

Sahkajéannite 230 V !

Riski kuolla. Tulipaloriski.

- Asennukset 230 V:n jannitteeseen saa suorittaa vain
asennusoikeudet omaava TUKES:n rekisteriin merkitty
sahkourakoitsija!

- Irrota jannitesy6ttd ennen asennusta tai korjausta!

Varovanie

Elektrické napatie!

Nebezpedéenstvo ohrozenia Zivota a vzniku poziaru v

dosledku elektrického napatia 230 V.

- Prace na sieti s napatim 230 V smu vykonavat' len
kvalifikovani elektrikari!

- Pred montaZou alebo demontaZou musite sietové
napétie odpojit’

.SE Varning

Elektrisk spanning!

230V spanning medfor fara for livsfarliga stétar och bréander.

- Arbete med 230V installationer far endast utforas av
behdrig elinstallator.

- Bryt alltid strémmen fore installation eller det att apparaten
Oppnas.

MpenynpexaeHve

JneKTpuyeckoe HanpsbkeHue!

Puck nopaxeHns 3N1eKTPU4eCKUM TOKOM U BO3ropaHus B

pesynbTaTe BO3AEWCTBIS dNEeKTPUHECKOro HanpsKeHnst

110-230B.

- Pabota ¢ npubopamu, nutatowmmucs ot cetn 110-230B,
MOXET MPOBOAUTbLCS TOSTbKO OGyHeHHbIM SneKTpVIKOM!

- OTknounTe GNok nuTaHWA, Npexae Yem Ha4datb YCTaHOBKY
unu pasbopky!

s
® The video distributor with 4 outputs serves for the star

distribution of the video signal in all video and mixed
video / audio systems. It divides video signal into 4
branches, inside one riser or for 4 risers.The device
can be mounted easily inside flush mounted box, or
surface mounted on the wall by one screw.

Detailed user manual is available via the link in chapter
"Service" or by scanning the QR codes (device with
corresponding software is required).

Le répartiteur vidéo, grace a ses 4 sorties, permet de
redistribuer le signal en étoile pour alimenter tous les
systémes vidéo et/ou mixtes (audio/vidéo) dans 4 zones
différentes (étages, batiments,...). Le dispositif peut étre
monté facilement a l'intérieur d'une boite d'encastrement
ou vissé contre un mur.

Une notice d'utilisation est disponible via le lien dans le
chapitre "Service" ou en scannant le QR code (avec un
appareil équipé d'un logiciel adapté).

® || distributore video serve per la distribuzione del segnale
video nei sistemi video e misti audio/video. Permette di
distribuire il segnale ai posti interni nelle topologie
installative "a stella" o di dividere la montante nelle
configurazioni residenziali, &€ dotato di 4 uscite. Pud essere
inserito in una scatola di derivazione o appeso al muro
tramite viti.

® |l manuale utente dettagliato & disponibile sul sito nel
capitolo “Service" o utilizzando il QR code (necessario
software per la lettura)

® Videojakajassa on 4 ulostuloa téhtikytkentaa varten.
Kaytetaan video- ja video/audiojarjestelmissa. Jakaja on
helppo laittaa rasiaan tai pinta-asennukseen kiinni yhdella
ruuvilla.

Yksityiskohtainen kayttdohje saatavilla skannaamalla
oheinen QR-koodi sité tukevalla laitteella.

Videon distributér med 4 utgangar tjanar for stjarn-
distribution av videosignalen i alla video-och blandade

video / audio-system. Den delar videosignalen i fyra grenar,

inuti en stam eller fér fyra stammar. Enheten kan enkelt
monteras inuti infalld 1ada, eller utanpaliggande pa vaggen
med en skruv.

Detaljerad information fas genom att scanna QR-koden.

® Se equipa con un distribuidor de video con 4 salidas para
la distribucion en estrella de sefial de video sistema mixto
de video visible y video visibe/invisible. Divide la sefial de
video en 4 ramas, en el interior de un tubo ascendente o
4 edificios. El dispositivo se puede montar facilmente en
el interior de color caja montada, o la superficie montados
en la pared por un tornillo.

® Manual para usuario detallado es disponible por el enlace
en el capitulo de "Servicio" o por escafiar el cédigo QR
(dispositivo con software correspondiente es requerido).

O distribuidor de video com 4 saidas serve para a estrela
distribuicao de sinal de video em todos os sistemas mistos
de video / dudio. Ele divide o sinal de video em 4 ramos,
dentro de um edificio ou para 4 edificios.O dispositivo
pode ser montado facilmente no interior da caixa embutida,
ou na superficie montada na parede por meio de um
parafuso.

Manual do usuario detalhado esta disponivel através de
um link no capitulo "Servigo" ouPela leitura dos cédigos

QR (dispositivo com software correspondente é necessario).

® Rozdélovag video signalu umozriuje ve video nebo
kombinovanych instalacich audio/video rozdélit kabelovou
trasu az do 4 odbocek pfimo k vnitfni stanici nebo do
dal§iho vedeni. Maze byt instalovan pod omitkou nebo na
povrchu.

® Podrobné uZivatelské informace ziskate na adrese
uvedené v kapitole ,Servis” nebo naskenovanim QR kédu
(je vyzadovano zafizeni s pfislusnym softwarem).

Rozdelovac video signalu umozniuje vo video alebo
kombinovanych instalaciach audio/video rozdelit’ kablovu
trasu az do 4 odbociek priamo k vnutornej stanici alebo
do dalSieho vedenia. M6ze byt instalovany pod omietku
alebo na povrch.

Podrobné informécie ziskate prostrednictvom prepojenia
v kapitole ,Servis“ alebo nacitanim QR koédov (na to je
potrebny pristroj s prislusnym softvérom).

® [IncTpubbioTOp BAeocUrHana ¢ 4 Bbixogamu CryxuT Ans
pacnpeneneHum BugeocurHana B popme 3Be3fpl No BCEM
BMAEO CMCTEMaM U CMeLlaHHbIMW ayano/Bnaeo cuctemam.
OH paspgensieT BUAeO curHan Ha OTBETBIIEHWS: BHYTPU
0fHOro nogbema unu Ha 4 nogbema. YCTPOWCTBO Nerko
MOHTUPOBaTb BHYTPU kopo6a 3anoAnuuo Unm HacTeHHbIM
KpenmneHWem roMoLLbI OAHOIO BUHTA.

Moppo6Hoe pykOBOACTBO Nonb3oBaTensi AOCTYMHO Mo
CCbinke B pasgene «YCnyru» unu nyTem ckaHupoBaHust
QR-kof0B (TpebyeTcsa yCTPOWCTBO C COOTBETCTBYHOLLUM
nporpaMmHbIM obecneyeHnem).

Technical data Données techniques Dati tecnici Tekniset tiedot Teknisk information
-25°C- +55 °C -13°F- 131°F Operating temperature Température de fonctionnement Temperatura d'esercizio Kayttélampatila Omgivningstemperatur i drif
IP 20 Protection Indice de protection Grado di protezione Suojaus Skydsklass
2x0,6 mm’ - 2x1mm’ 2x0,6 MM - 2x1 MM Single-wire clamps Bornes monofilaires Morsetti per cavo 2x1 standard Yksijohdin Plint 230V
2x0,6 mm* - 2x0,75 mm’ 2x0,6 mm* - 2x0,75 mm’ Fine-wire clamps Bornes pour fil fin Morsetti per cavo 2x1 fine Monisaikeinen johdin Plint klenspanning
20-30v DC 20-30B DC Bus voltage Tension du Bus Tensione BUS Vaylajannite Busspaning
Datos técnicos Dados técnicos Technické udaje Technické parametre TexHUYecKne XxapakTepucTukm
-25 °C- +55 °C Temperatura de trabajo Temperatura de funcionamento Provozni teplota Prevadzkova teplota Pa6ouas Temnepatypa
IP 20 Proteccion Protecao Stupen kryti Krytie CTeneHb 3aLuThbl

2x0,6 mm* - 2x1mm’

Pinzas de un solo cable

Bragadeiras do Unico-fio

Svorky pro tuhy vodi¢

Svorky pre tuhy vodi¢

KnemHble coegenuntenu

2x0,6 mm* - 2x0,75 mm’

Pinzas de alambre fino

Bragadeiras de fio fino

Svorky pro slanény vodi¢

Svorky pre lankovy vodi¢

KnemHble coegeHuTenmn

20-30V DC Voltaje de embarrado Tenséao do barramento Napéti sbérnice Napatie zbernice HanpsieHue wnHe
. Setting Paramétres Impostazioni Asetukset Installationer
1 Businjout 1  Entréessortie du bus 1 Busin/out 1  vayla 1 Busint
?N‘j 2 4 outputs for indoor stations or risers 2 4 sorties de bus 2 4 uscite per posti interni o montanti 2 4 ulostuloa 2 4 uttag fér inomhusstationer eller stammar
Za b 3 Terminal resistor ON / OFF. 3 Résistance terminale ON / OFF. 3 Resistenza terminale. 3 Paatevastus ON/OFF. 3 Terminal ON / OFF.
M2304 oN In video installations or mixed audio and video Dans le cas d'installations vidéo, ou d'installations Nelle installazioni video o miste audio/video lo switch Video- tai video/audioasennuksissa "RC" pitaa olla | video installationer eller ljus och video installationer
Video distributor installations, the switch must be set as 'RC on' on mixtes (audio/vidéo), l'interrupteur doit étre en deve essere impostato su ON sull'ultimo dispostivo "ON" kunkin linjan viimeisessa laitteessa. maste brytaren vara stalld pa "RC on" vid den sista
the last device of the line. position "ON" sur I'appareil en bout de ligne. della linea. enheten | linjen.
OFF . ) . . . o

Ajuste Configuragéo Nastaveni Nastavenie Hactpoiika

ABB-\Welcome M RC . i _ .
1 Entrada / salida de embarrado 1 Barramento de entrada e saida 1 Svorky sbérnice 1 Svorky zbernice 1 LuHa Bxoa/Bbix0A

—OUT1q —OUT2— —OUT3— —OUT4

@@@@@@@@ 2 4 salidas para conectar con 4 estaciones interiores 2 4 saidas para estagdes interiores ou edificios 2 4 vystupni svorky pro vnitfni stanice nebo stoupaci 2 Styri vystupné svorky pre vnutornu stanicu alebo 2 4 BbIxoAbl AN aBOHEHTCKUX CTaHLMI U BETBEW

a b a H a o a by 0 4 edificios vedeni stupacie vedenie
H) Y H) Kﬁ 3 Resistencia Terminal ON / OFF. 3 Resistor de terminagédo LIGADO/DESLIGADO 3 Prepina¢ zakon&ovaciho odporu (ON / OFF). 3 Prepina¢ zakon¢ovacieho odporu (ON/OFF). 3 KnemmHebiin peanctop BKI1/ BbIKI1.
En el proceso de instalaciones de video o Em instalagdes de video ou instalagdes mistas de Ve video instalacich nebo kombinovanych instalacich Vo video alebo kombinovanych instalaciach musi B BMIEO0 CUCTEME UMK CMELLaHHOM ayauno 1 BUaEO,
| | instalaciones de audio y video"mixtas", el inte'rrgptor audio ‘e vidg:o, [¢] Iinter!'u_ptor d‘eve ser configurado muvsi bytv polgze 'ON' nalposle'dnim pfistroju na _byt’ v polohe ON na ‘;I)oslednom pristroji na zbernici, nepekmiouaTenb AOMKeH GbiTb YCTAHOBEH Kak
I debe estar configurado como "RC en" en el tltimo como 'RC ligado' no ultimo dispositivo da linha. sbérnici, jinak je v poloze "OFF". inak je v polohe "OFF". M
2 dispositivo de la linea ". «RC on» Ha nocnegHem yCTPOWCTBE B NIMHUM.
Service

QR code




Stalaci RU MoHTax
SK Instalacia (RU)
a (074 Instalace (sK)
i6 PT Instalagso (cz)
Instalacién (PT)
Installations montering
i Fl Asennus
i IT Installazione CFD)
i FR Installation (I
Installation (FR)
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